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Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) The number of underground mines of Eastern Coalfields Limited where intermediate technology has been introduced by phasing out the manual loading;

(b) Whether the other components related to production like preparation of coal and underground transporting of coal are satisfying the criteria meant to achieve the targeted production in each mine; and

(c) If so, the details thereof and the mine-wise performance of such machines ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a) & (b) : As reported by Coal India Ltd., intermediate technology has been introduced in 61 underground mines / units of Eastern Coalfields Ltd. (ECL) by phasing out manual loading by Side Discharge Loaders (SDL) / Load Haul Dumpers (LHD) up to 31.07.2012. It is also ensured that, sufficient coal is available to achieve the targeted production in each mine. Coal transportation is not a constraint in the underground mines of this company at the present level of production.

(c) : Mine-wise performance of Side Discharge Loaders (SDL) / Load Haul Dumpers (LHD) in ECL, till August, 2012 are as under:-

Name of Area Sl. No. Name of Mine SDL-Production in LHD-Production in Te
      Te

PANDAVR. 1  S. SAMLA   13682
  2  MADHAIPUR   31983
  3  MANDERBONI  20611
  4  PANDAVESWAR  36285  123252

JHANJRA  5  3&4    45730
  6  1&2    24135   88680
  7  MIC      56180
BANKOLA  8  TILABONI  56874
  9  BANKOLA   27232
  10 S.S. PUR  27853
  11 S.PUR / M.INC.  31425  53182
  12 KUMARDIH-A   23732
  13 KUMARDIH-B1  5240
  14 MOIRA    20109
  15 KHANDRA   28930
KENDA   16  BAHULA    61159
  17  HARIPUR   20608
  18 L. KENDA   22828
  19 CHORA 7&9 PIT  26972
  20 CHORA 10    14616
  21 CHORA BLOCK INC  18191
  22 SIDULI   27460
  23 CL JAMBAD  14198
  24  NEW KENDA   14479
KUNUSTORIA  25 PARASEA   47385
  26 BANSRA   68621
  27 N. SEARSOLE  0
  28 AMRITNAGAR  34215
  29 KUNUSTORIA  22238
  30 BELBAID   47277
  31 AMRASOTA   27792


SATGRAM  32   KALIDASPUR  49464
  33 JK NAGAR PROJ.  29718  26984
  34  NIMCHA   76640
  35 RATIBATI  5636
  36 TIRAT   5770
  37 PURE SEARSOL  15953
  38 CHAPUIKHAS   9796
  39 KUARDIH   8823
  40 SATGRAM PROJECT    37515
KAJORA   41 C / KAJORA   29080
  42 NABA KAJORA   22294
  43 JAMBAD    39247
  44 PARASCOLE WEST  34875
  45 KHAS KAJORA  79658
  46 MADHABPUR   18511
  47 PARASCOLE (EAST) 46095
  48 LACHIPUR   6976
  49 MADHUSUDANPUR    38180
SRIPUR   50 NINGHA    16017
  51 WEST BLOCK   24955
SODEPUR  52 PARBELIA   9978
  53 DHEMOMAIN  12639
  54 PATMOHANA  14220
  55 DUBESWARI  14374
MUGMA   56   KUMARDHUBI  25742
  57  SHAMPUR 'B'  25703
  58  HARIAJAM  26685
  59 KHOODIA   16380
  60 BAJNA    18186
  61 LAKHIMATA   20311
TOTAL    ECL    1575586  423973
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